TOGETHER with all and singular the Rights, Members, Hereditaments and Appurtenances to the said premises belonging, or in anywise incident or appertaining.

82

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the Premises before mentioned unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns forever.

| no/100 | (2,100.00) Dollars fire insurance and not less than |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| One thousand, one hundred and no/10 | 0 (\$ 1,100.00) Dollars tornado |

insurance, in a company or companies acceptable to the mortgagee, and to keep same insured from loss or damage by fire or windstorm, and do hereby assign said policy or

thereon, then the said mortgagee, its successors and assigns, may cause the buildings to be insured in......name, and reimburse itself for the premiums and expense of such insurance under this mortgage, with interest.

And......do hereby agree to pay all taxes and other public assessments against this property on or before the first day of January of each calendar year, and to exhibit the tax receipts at the offices of the FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., immediately upon payment,

until all amounts due under this mortgage have been paid in full, and should.......fail to pay said taxes and other governmental assessments, the mortgagee may, at its option, pay same and charge the amounts so paid to the mortgage debt, and collect same under this mortgage, with interest.

And it is hereby agreed as a part of the consideration for the loan herein secured, that the mortgagor...... shall keep the premises herein described in good repair, and

should......fail to do so, the mortgagee, its successors, or assigns, may enter upon said premises, make whatever repairs are necessary, and charge the expenses for such repairs to the mortgage debt and collect same under this mortgage, with interest.

profits actually collected, less the costs of collection; and should said premises be occupied by the mortgagor herein, and the payments hereinabove set out become past

| | of: | Louise H. Galway | (SEAL |
|--|--|--|--|
| Miss Mabel Head | | | (SEAL |
| D. L. Butler, |) | | |
| STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE. | ROBATE | | |
| | | be 1. Head | |
| <u> </u> | - | D. L. Butler | |
| sign, seal and asact and deed witnessed the execution thereof. | deliver the within written deed, and | that .S he, with | |
| SWORN to before me this the2 | 5th | | |
| February | ₁₉ 36 | Mar What Wood | |
| D. L. Butler | (| Miss Mabel Head. | |
| Notary Public for | | | |
| COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.) | ENUNCIATION OF DOWER | ry Public for South Carolina, do hereby certify unto all | whom it may concern, th: |
| did this day appear before me, and, upon being | g privately and separately examined by g , release and forever relinquish unto the ns, all her interest and estate, and also a | the within named me, did declare that she does freely, voluntarily, and without a within named FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LO all her right and claim of Dower of, in or to all and singula | ny compulsion, dread or fea AN ASSOCIATION, O |
| GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assign | | | |
| GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assign | | | |
| GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assign tioned and released. |) | | |
| GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assign tioned and released. GIVEN under my hand and seal, this day of | , A. D. 19 | | |